| | UNITED STATES | NTERIOR | NMO | CD FORM OMB I Evaluation | 4 APPROVED NO. 1004-0135 s; July 31, 2010 |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|
| | UREAU OF LAND MANA | | Artes | 12 Leuse Serial No. NMNM114979 | |
| Do not use th | is form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (API | drill or to re-enter an | | 6. If Indian, Allottee | |
| SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. | | | | 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM126442 | |
| 1. Type of Well | | 8. Well Name and No. MultipleSee Attached | | | |
| Oil Well Gas Well Ot Ot Of PRODUCTION LLC | BRIAN MAIORINO | | 9. API Well No. MultipleSee Attached | | |
| 3a. Address 2208 W MAIN STREET | 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-221-0467 | | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory COTTON DRAW | | |
| ARTESIA, NM 88210 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 2 | . R., M., or Survey Description) | | | 11. County or Parish | , and State |
| Multiple-See Attached | | ۰. | EDDY COUNT | Y, NM | |
| 12. CHECK APP | ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TC | INDICATE NATURE | OF NOTICE, R | EPORT, OR OTHI | R DATA |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION | | | | | |
| Notice of Intent | 🗋 Acidize | 🗖 Deepen | - | tion (Start/Resume) | U Water Shut-Off |
| Subsequent Report | Alter Casing | Fracture Treat | 🗋 Reclam | | U Well Integrity |
| | Casing Repair | New Construction | | | 🔀 Other Venting and/or Flari |
| Final Abandonment Notice | Change Plans | Plug and Abando Plug Back | on [] Tempor [] Water I | rarily Abandon Disposal | ng . |
| determined that the site is ready for f COG Operating LLC respectfu # of wells to flare: 3, CANVASBACK 13 FEDERAL SEABISCUIT FED COM #4H SEABISCUIT FEDERAL COM | ally request to flare at the (1H 30-015-39191 30-015-41563 | M OIL CONSERVA | ት ፑስጥአ ነል ጥጥ | CHED FOR | NMOCD ///20/5 |
| | | ARTESIA DISTRIC | CONDITI | ONS OF AP | PROVAL |
| From 11/4/14 to 1/28/15 | | NOV 1 9 2015 | CONDITION | | |
| From 11/4/14 to 1/28/15 ATTACTILD TOR BBLS oil/day: 300 | | | | | |
| | | RECEIVED | | · . | |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Co Name (Printed/Typed) BRIAN MA | Electronic Submission #2 For COG PR mmitted to AFMSS for proc | ODUCTION ULC, sent to essing by CATHY QUEE | the Carisbad N on 06/18/2015 (1 T <u>HORIZ</u> ⊯D_REF | SCQ0371SE) | |
| . Signature (Electronic S | Date 11/ | | | | |
| | THIS SPACE FO | R FEDERAL OR STA | TE OFFICE U | SE 1 / 00/5 | hill |
| Approved By | | Title | Lain | MA | |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attache ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivich would entitle the applicant to condu- vhich would entitle the applicant to condu- | itable title to those rights in the concerning the state of the second sec | subject lease Office | CARLS | F LAM SHANACIME BAD/ IELD OFFICE | |
| Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent | U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c statements or representations as t | rime for any person knowing o any matter within its jurisdi | y/and willfully to ma tion. | ake to any department or | agency of the United |
| ** BLM REV | SED ** BLM REVISED | ** BLM REVISED ** | |) ** BLM REVISE | D ** |
| • • • | | | | | |

÷

Į•

4

•

٤

Additional data for EC transaction #275840 that would not fit on the form

Wells/Facilities, continued

32. Additional remarks, continued

MCF/Day: 1400

Reason: Llanam Plant Down

| | | ndry Notice #275840 epartment of the Interior BLM Revised (AFMSS) | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|
| SUNDER | VILARE BUNEAU | DF LAND MANAGEMENT Pecos District NOI | | | |
| Lease: | NMNM114979 2 | Roswell Field Officemnm114979 09 West Second Street | | | |
| Agreement: | Roswell, New Mexico 88201-2019 NMNM126442 (NMNM126442) www.blm.gov/nm/st/en.html | | | | |
| Operator: | COG OPERATING LLC ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 W. ILLINOIS A MIDLAND, TX 79701 Ph: 432-221-0467 | COG PRODUCTION LLC 2208 W MAIN STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 Ph: 575.748.6940 | | | |
| Admin Contact: | BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: bmaiorino@concho.com | BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: bmaiorino@concho.com | | | |
| | Ph: 432-221-0467 | Ph: 432-221-0467 | | | |
| Tech Contact: | BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: bmaiorino@concho.com | BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: bmaiorino@concho.com | | | |
| | Ph: 432-221-0467 | Ph: 432-221-0467 | | | |
| Location: State: County: | NM EDD | NM EDDY | | | |
| Field/Pool: | DELAWARE | COTTON DRAW | | | |
| Well/Facility: | CANVASBACK 13 FEDERAL 1H Sec 13 T24S R31E NWNW 330FNL 480FWL | CANVASBACK 13 FEDERAL 1H Sec 13 T24S R31E NWNW 330FNL 480FWL | | | |
| | | SEABISCUIT FEDERAL COM 2 | | | |

.

Ť

SEABISCUIT FEDERAL COM 2 Sec 12 T24S R31E SESW 330FSL 2260FWL SEABISCUIT FEDERAL COM 4H Sec 12 T24S R31E SESW 330FSL 2200FWL 32.225410 N Lat, 103.732471 W Lon

.

•



United States Department of the Interior Flaring Conditions of Approval BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



UREAU OF LAND MANAGE Pecos District Roswell Field Office R B as dispositionScode (38 pect

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as dispositionScoole 08 eet Roswell, New Mexico 88201-2019
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements^{www.blm.gov/nm/st/en.html}
- 3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties

5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.

6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.

- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.

9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).

10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.

- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

JAM 110215